

# Kebab Meal Deals

## Shawarama/Doner Kebab Meal

Served with Naan, salad, chips and a soft drink  
Choose from:

Chicken  
Shawarma  
Meal

€11.99

Lamb  
Doner  
Meal

€11.50

Mixed  
Shawarma  
Kebab Meal

€11.99

Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7

## Tikka Kebab Roll Meal

Served with Naan, salad, chips and a soft drink  
Chick/ lamb cubes barbecued in Tandoori clay oven  
Choose from:

Chicken  
Tikka

€9.99

Lamb  
Tikka

€10.50

Mixed  
Tikka

€10.55

Mix Veg

€8.99

Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7, 10, 11, 9

## Sheesh Kebab Meal

Served with Naan, salad, chips and a soft drink  
Tender cubes of chicken/meat, spiced and  
cooked over charcoal grill. Choose from:

Chicken  
Sheesh

€14.00

Lamb  
Sheesh

€14.50

Beef  
Sheesh

€14.50

Prawn  
Sheesh

€15.50

Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7

## Kids Meal

Served with  
chips and a  
soft drink

Chicken  
Nuggets

€8.99

## Extras

Garlic Dip	€1.00	Coke/Diet Coke	€2.00
Chilli Dip	€1.00	7 Up	€2.00
House Shawarma		Fanta	€2.00
Dip	€1.50	Club Orange	€2.00
Salad	€2.50	Water	€2.00
Mango Lassi	€4.00	Coke/7Up 1.5 litre	€3.50

## Tandoori

61 Tandoori Chicken (1/2 Chicken on the Bone) Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9	€14.50
62 Chicken Tikka Contains Allergen: 7	€14.50
63 Lamb Tikka Contains Allergen: 7	€14.50
64 Sheek Kebab (minced lamb) Contains Allergen: 9,14,12,2,13,10	€14.50
65 Tandoori Mix (mixture) Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9,14,12,2,13	€15.00
66 Lasooni Tikka Contains Allergens: 7/9	€14.50

## Vegetarian Selection

Please note all vegetable dishes are cooked medium unless otherwise requested

### Main Dishes Free Rice

	Side	Main
67 Alloo Gobi Potato and cauliflower	€7.99	€12.00
68 Mator Paneer Jalfrazeer Peas and cottage cheese Contains Allergen: 7	€7.99	€12.00
69 Bombay Aloo Potatoes in a pepper, tomato and onion based sauce	€7.99	€12.00
70 Kumbi Mushrooms prepared with onions, tomato and garnished with fresh coriander	€7.99	€12.00
71 Chana Palak Chick peas and spinach	€7.99	€12.00
72 Tarka Dall Lentils in a medium curry sauce	€7.99	€12.00
73 Brinjal Bahar Aubergine (egg plant)	€7.99	€12.00
74 Saag Paneer Spinach and cottage cheese Contains Allergen: 7	€7.99	€12.00
75 Chana Masala Chick peas in a cumin and tomato sauce	€7.99	€12.00
76 Bindi Dopiazza Okra cooked with lashings of fresh onion	€7.99	€12.00

## Biryani

Prepared in a round bottomed cooking pot using traditional methods,  
combined with pilau rice and served with a curry sauce.

77 Chicken Biryani Contains Allergen: 9,11,10,7	€14.00
78 Lamb Biryani	€14.95
79 Beef Biryani	€14.95
80 Vegetable Biryani	€11.99
81 Prawn Biryani Contains Allergen: 3	€15.00
81a Special Biryani - Chefs Special Contains Allergen: 3,9,11,10,7	€15.50

## Sundries

82 Pilau Rice	€2.50
83 Steamed Basmati Rice (plain)	€2.50
84 Popodoms (2) MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS	€1.50
85 Lemon Rice	€2.50
86 Mushroom Rice	€4.50
87 Egg Fried Rice Contains Allergen: 4	€4.50
88 Naan (leavened bread) Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7	€2.00
89 Peshawari Naan (almond and sultanas) Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7	€3.99
90 Keema Naan (minced meat) Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7	€3.99
91 Garlic Naan (Garlic) Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7	€3.50
91a Garlic Cheese Naan Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7	€3.99
92 Coriander Naan (coriander) Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7	€3.50
92a Garlic Coriander Naan (coriander) Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7	€3.99
93 Paratha (unleavened bread) Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7	€3.50

94 Chilli Coriander Naan (chili & coriander) Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7	€3.99
95 Garlic Chilli Naan Contains Allergen: 2,4,7	€3.99
96 Mix Veg Rice	€4.50
97 Chappatti (wheatflour bread) Contains Wheat, Allergen: 2	€2.00
98 Riata (yoghurt with cucumber and tomato) Contains Allergen: 7	€3.00
99 Plain Yoghurt	€2.50
100 Mango Chutney	€1.30
101 Mixed Pickle	€1.30
102 Red Onion	€1.50
103 Chips	€3.00
104 Curry & Chips	€4.50
105 Garlic Chips Contains Allergen: 9	€4.50
106 Garlic Cheese Chips Contains Allergen: 9	€4.50

## Curry Sauce

Curry : Mild/Medium/Hot	Small €3.20	Large €3.50
Korma Contains Almonds Allergens: 7/10	Large €3.99	

## Value Meals for Two

### Value Meal (A) €30.99

Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7

Choice of any 2 Vegetarian Starters

(Excludes vegetarian platter)

Choice of any 2 Main Dishes from below:

Curry: Chicken / Lamb / Beef
Pathia (Sweet & Sour): Chicken / Lamb / Beef
Ginger (Med): Chicken / Lamb / Beef
Buna (Med): Chicken / Lamb / Beef
2 Pilau Rice • 1 Garlic & Coriander Naan Bread • 2 Popodoms

### Value Meal (B) €33.99

Contains Wheat, Almonds, Allergens: 2/3/4/7/10,11,9

Choice of any 2 Starters from below:

Chicken Shahslik, Chicken Tikka, Jeenga Pakora, Meat Samosa

Choice of any 2 Main Dishes from below:

Tikka Masala (Med): Chicken / Lamb / Beef / Veg
Malayan (Mild): Chicken / Lamb / Beef / Veg
Jaipuri (Med): Chicken / Lamb / Beef / Veg
Chilli Masala (Hot): Chicken / Lamb / Beef / Veg / Prawn
2 Pilau Rice • 1 Garlic & Coriander Naan Bread • 2 Popodoms

### Value Meal (C) €29.99

Contains Wheat, Allergens: 2/4/7

Choice of any 2 Starters from below:

Onion Bajee, Veg Pakora, Alloo Tikka, Chana Chat

Choice of any 2 Vegetarian Dishes from Vegetarian Section

2 Pilau Rice • 1 Naan Bread • 2 Popadoms

Download Our New App On  
Apple And Android To Get Best Deals!



Download on the  
App Store



GET IT ON  
Google Play

# Spice and Rice

EXPRESS

Indian & Fusion Cuisine

RESTAURANT & TAKE AWAY

16 Lower Dorset Street, Dublin 1, D01 DF85

# 01 518 0700

# 01 865 6903



Order Online:  
[www.spiceandrice.ie](http://www.spiceandrice.ie)



Credit Cards Accepted



## Opening Hours

Monday to Thursday & Sunday: 3.30pm - 12am

Friday & Saturday: 3.30pm - 1am

Delivery Hours 4.00pm - 11.30pm 7 Days a Week

All Main Dishes Served With Complimentary Rice/Naan or Chips.



# Appetisers

## Vegetarian

- 1

Onion Bajee

Delicately spiced onion and ground lentils pan fried

€5.00
- 2

Chana Chat (Chilled) Contains Allergen: 7

Chick peas, potato, cucumber, tomato and coriander coated in a spicy yoghurt sauce

€5.00
- 3

Mixed Vegetable Pakora

Mixed vegetables dipped in seasoned gram flour batter and deep fried

€5.00
- 4

Vegetable Samosa Contains Wheat, Allergen: 2,7

Deep fried crispy pastry filled with slightly spiced potato and peas

€5.00
- 5

Alloo Paneer Kumbi Contains Allergen: 7

Button mushrooms stuffed with delicately spiced cottage cheese and mashed potato filling, coated in a light gram flour coating and deep fried

€5.00
- 6

Alloo Tikka

Sliced potato coated in a spicy batter and deep fried

€5.00
- 7

Vegetarian Platter 2,7

An assortment of vegetarian starters (excluded in value meals)

€7.00

## Non-Vegetarian

- 8

Boti Kebab Contains Allergen: 7,9,10,11

Barbecued pieces of lamb that have been marinated in yoghurt and spice

€6.00
- 9

Sheek Kebab -Lamb 14,12,9,2,13,10

Finely minced lamb/chicken or beef flavoured with indian herbs and rolled on a skewer

€6.00
- 10

Jeenga Pakora Contains Allergen: 3,10

Chopped prawns dipped in seasoned gram flour batter (deep fried)

€6.00
- 11

Garlic Chicken Pakora

Pieces of chickenbreast marinated in fresh garlic and fried in a crispy batter

€6.00
- 12

Chicken Shahslik Contains Allergen: 7,9,11,10

Diced chicken marinated in mild spices cooked over charcoal with onion, tomato and peppers

€6.00
- 13

Lasooni Tikka Contains Allergens: 7/9,10

Diced chicken marinated in yoghurt, mustard, and freshly ground spices cooked in a clay oven

€6.00
- 14

Meat Samosa Contains Wheat, Allergen: 2,7

Crispy pastry stuffed with a filling of lamb and peas

€6.00
- 15

Tandoori Chicken Contains Allergen: 7,9,11,10

1/4 Spring chicken barbecued on the bone

€6.00
- 16

King Prawn Butterfly Contains Allergen: 3,10

Jumbo king prawn, marinated in light spices & coated in chick pea butter & fried

€7.00
- 17

Chicken Tikka Contains Allergen: 7,9,11,10

Barbecued pieces of chicken marinated in yoghurt & spices

€6.00
- 18

BBQ Chicken Wings Contains Allergen: 7,9,10

Barbecued chicken wings marinated in yoghurt & spices

€6.00

# Main Dishes

## Chicken Specialities

Also available in Lamb **€14.95** / Beef **€14.95** / Prawn **€15.50**

### Mild

- 19

Chicken Pista Pasanda Contains Almonds, Allergens: 7/10,9,11

Lean pieces of chicken cooked with ground pistachio and sultanas in a creamy sauce

€13.95
- 20

Chicken Malayan Contains Almonds, Allergens: 7/10

Prepared with fresh cream, coconut cream and chunks of juicy pineapple

€13.95
- 21

Chicken Korma Contains Almonds, Allergens: 7/10

Mild chicken cooked with creamy almond sauce

€13.95
- 22

Jalfrezi Tikka Korma Contains Almonds, Allergens: 7/10,11,9

A delicious dish of mild strength with fresh cream, peppers, cashew nuts and pineapple

€13.95
- 23

Chicken Makani Contains Almonds, Allergens: 7/10

Prepared with fresh cream, and cooked with vegetable ghee

€13.95
- 24

Chicken Pathia

Slightly tangy sweet and sour sauce Contains Allergen: 7

€13.95

### Medium

- 25

Chicken Nintara Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9

Barbecued chicken cooked with fresh cream and a sweet and sour sauce with finely sliced peppers

€13.95
- 26

Chicken Nepali Buna

A condensed dish made with onion, tomato, garlic and ginger with finely sliced green beans

€13.95
- 27

Chicken Tikka Masala Contains Almonds, Allergens: 7/10,11,9

Chicken tikka prepared in a creamy sauce with ground almonds and mild herbs

€13.95
- 28

Chicken Jalfrezi

Green peppers, onions, tomatoes in a slightly hot and sour sauce

€13.95
- 29

Chicken Jaipuri Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9

Barbecued chicken, blended with subtle spices and cooked with mushrooms, onions and peppers

€13.95
- 30

Tandoori Butter Chicken Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9

Tandoori chicken cooked in butter with tomatoes, yoghurt & fresh cream

€13.95
- 31

Chicken Jeera Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9

Chicken tikka cooked with chopped tomatoes & green herbs with roasted cumin seeds

€13.95
- 32

Karia Chicken Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9

Tender cubes of chicken cooked with peppers & garnished with fresh green chillies

€13.95

### Hot

- 33

Chicken Hawabi Garam Masala Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9

Barbecued chicken cooked in a coriander and garam masala sauce (mix spices)

€13.95
- 34

North Indian Garlic Chicken Chilli Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9

Barbecued chicken cooked with lashings of fresh garlic, green chilli, coriander and tomatoes

€13.95

## Lamb Specialities

(Also available in Chicken/Beef)

### Mild

- 35

Lamb Sheshni Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9

Sweet and sour. Cooked with mango chutney and fresh lemon

€14.95
- 36

Lamb Korma Contains Almonds, Allergens: 7/10

Lamb mildly spiced with yoghurt, fresh cream and ground nuts

€14.95
- 37

Lamb Pathia

Slightly tangy sweet and sour sauce Contains Allergen: 7

€14.95

### Medium

- 38

Lamb Punjabi Buna

Cooked in a thick buna sauce with punjabi spices wine along with green peppers and methi

€14.95
- 39

Lamb Sultani contains Allergen: 7

A beautiful balanced dish with Jeera tomato, yoghurt and a sprinkle of fresh coriander

€14.95

### Hot

- 40

Saag Ghost

Lamb cooked with fresh purees spinach, garlic and medium spices

€14.95
- 41

Green Herb Lamb

Tender pieces of lamb on a spicy green herb sauce

€14.95
- 42

Kabuli Ghost

Diced lamb cooked in a medium strength masala sauce with fresh herbs, coriander & chick peas

€14.95

### Hot

- 43

Lamb Chilli Masala

Barbecued lamb cooked with fresh green chillies and Punjabi spices in a hot sauce

€14.95

# Traditional Main Dishes

- Chicken Curry

€13.95
- Lamb Curry

€14.95
- Beef Curry

€14.95
- Prawn Curry

€15.50
- Mixed Vegetable Curry

€12.00
- Please choose your Curry Style from Medium or Hot

### Medium

- 44

Buna - Cooked with fresh tomato, onions, green peppers, herbs and spices

€13.95
- 45

Dansak - Cooked with lentils and pineapple in a medium sauce

€13.95
- 46

Dopiaza - Cooked with lashings of cubed onions

€13.95
- 47

Achari - Cooked with Achari Herb (pickle)

€13.95
- 48

Ginger - Cooked with finely sliced ginger and Garam Masala

€13.95
- 49

Rogan Josh - Cooked with Bell peppers, tomatoes and spices

€13.95

### Hot

- 50

Madras - Cooked in a medium to hot curry sauce with fresh lemon

€13.95
- 51

Vindaloo - Cooked in a hot curry sauce

€13.95
- 51a

Phall - Vindaloo not hot enough? Try our Phall: eat with caution! 7,10,11,9

€13.95

# Balti

Contains Allergen: 7

*This style of cooking is a very popular traditional style of cooking, using a cast-iron pot which enhances the exotic flavours*

- 52

Chicken Balti

€13.95
- 53

Chicken Tikka Balti Contains Allergen: 7,10,11,9

€14.95
- 54

Lamb Balti

€14.95
- 55

Beef Balti

€14.95
- 56

Prawn Balti Contains Allergens: 3/7

€15.50
- 57

Balti (Combination) Contains Allergens: 3/7,10,11,9

€16.00

# Seafood Selection

- 58

King Prawn Tikka Masala Contains Allergens: 3/7,10,11,9

Barbecued King Prawns cooked in a yoghurt and cream based sauce

€16.00
- 59

King Prawn Saag Contains Allergen: 3

King Prawns with fresh spinach

€16.00
- 60

King Prawn Curry Contains Allergen: 3

€16.00

ALLERGEN NUMBERS ARE BESIDE ALL ITEMS, PLEASE REFER TO THE LAST PAGE OF THE MENU (14 ALLERGENS) TO IDENTIFY THE ALLERGEN.

14 Allergens The way allergens are labelled on prepacked foods is changing because of new regulations. The Food Information Regulation, which came into force in December 2014, introduces a requirement that food businesses must provide information about the allergenic ingredients used in any food they sell or provide.

There are 14 major allergens which need to be mentioned (either on a label or through provided information such as menus) when they are used as ingredients in a food. Here are the allergens, and some examples of where they can be found.



**1 Celery** - This includes celery stalks, leaves, seeds & the root called celeriac. You can find celery in celery salt, salads, some meat products, soups and stock cubes.



**2 Cereals containing gluten** - Wheat (such as spelt & khorasan wheat/kamut), rye, barley and oats is often found in foods containing flour, such as some types of baking powder, batter, breadcrumbs, bread, cakes, couscous, meat products, pasta, pastry, sauces, soups & fried foods which are dusted with flour.



**3 Crustaceans** - Crabs, lobster, prawns and scampi are crustaceans. Shrimp paste, often used in Thai and south-east Asian curries or salads, is an ingredient to look out for.



**4 Eggs** - Eggs are often found in cakes, some meat products, mayonnaise, mousses, pasta, quiche, sauces and pastries or foods brushed or glazed with egg.



**5 Fish** - You will find this in some fish sauces, pizzas, relishes, salad dressings, stock cubes and Worcestershire sauce.



**6 Lupin** - Yes, lupin is a flower, but it's also found in flour! Lupin flour and seeds can be used in some types of bread, pastries and even in pasta.



**7 Milk** - Milk is a common ingredient in butter, cheese, cream, milk powders and yoghurt. It can also be found in foods brushed or glazed with milk, and in powdered soups and sauces.



**8 Molluscs** - These include mussels, land snails, squid and whelks, but can also be commonly found in oyster sauce or as an ingredient in fish stews.



**9 Mustard** - Liquid mustard, mustard powder and mustard seeds fall into this category. This ingredient can also be found in breads, curries, marinades, meat products, salad dressings, sauces and soups.



**10 Nuts** - Not to be mistaken with peanuts (which are actually a legume and grow underground), this ingredient refers to nuts that grow on trees, like cashew nuts, almonds and hazelnuts. You can find nuts in breads, biscuits, crackers, desserts, nut powders (often used in Asian curries), stir-fried dishes, ice cream, marzipan (almond paste), nut oils and sauces.



**11 Peanuts** - Peanuts are actually a legume and grow underground, which is why it's sometimes called a groundnut. Peanuts are often used as an ingredient in biscuits, cakes, curries, desserts, sauces (such as satay sauce), as well as in groundnut oil and peanut flour.



**12 Sesame Seeds** - These seeds can often be found in bread (sprinkled on hamburger buns for example), breadsticks, houmous, sesame oil and tahini. They are sometimes toasted and used in salads.



**13 Soya** - Often found in bean curd, edamame beans, miso paste, textured soya protein, soya flour or tofu, soya is a staple ingredient in oriental food. It can also be found in desserts, ice cream, meat products, sauces and vegetarian products.



**14 Sulphur dioxide** (sometimes known as sulphites) - This is an ingredient often used in dried fruit such as raisins, dried apricots and prunes. You might also find it in meat products, soft drinks, vegetables as well as in wine and beer, if you have asthma, you have a higher risk of developing a reaction to sulphur dioxide.

If there is a dish you would like that is not listed on our menu, please ask and we will prepare it for you